4210-ddt & 4211-ddr.ib.rev0.doc Page 1 of 17 25/08/2008
IRT Eurocard
Type DDT-4210 & DDR-4211
270 Mb/s ASI / SDI Fibre Optic Link
Designed and manufactured in Australia
IRT can be found on the Internet at:
I R T Electronics Pty Ltd A.B.N. 35 000 832 575

 75Ω >15 dB return loss to 360 MHz.
Receiver reclocking Factory set for 270 Mb/s operation.
 (STM-1e/STM-1o rates link selectable).
Output rise time <1.0 ns, (700 ps typically).
Residual jitter <200 ps at 270 Mb/s.
Connectors BNC on rear panel.
Optical
Optical path loss* 5 to 31 dB.
Optical fibre Designed for use with 9/125µm single mode fibre.
Optical wavelength See laser sub-board ordering information.
Optical connectors SC/PC (standard).
DDT-4210 optical output With LASER sub-board fitted, 0 dBm typically.
Laser sub-board ordering information:
SOO-1300 1310 nm ± 50 nm FP laser (SC/PC) - (standard).
SOO-1300/APC 1310 nm ± 50 nm FP laser (SC/APC).
SOO-1310 1310 nm ± 3 nm DFB laser (SC/PC).
SOO-1510 1510 nm ± 3 nm DFB laser (SC/PC).
SOO-1530 1530 nm ± 3 nm DFB laser (SC/PC).
SOO-1550 1550 nm ± 3 nm DFB laser (SC/PC).
SOO-1570 1570 nm ± 3 nm DFB laser (SC/PC).
DDR-4211 optical input PIN detector, -5 to -31 dBm input level.
DDR-4211 ordering information:
DDR-4211 fitted with PIN diode detector sub-board - (standard).
DDR-4211-DJ fitted with de-jitteriser PIN diode detector sub-board – (MOQ’s apply)